FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT
DIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM

ELECTION OF 3 PROCTORS IN CONVOCATION
TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD

held on the 12th day of October 2021
I, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of proctors in Convocation for the diocese

CERTIFY THAT the persons whose names are listed below have been duly elected in the diocese.

Stage Surname Full Title or Address - e-mail address Year of
at (alphabetical Christian form of including birth
which order) Names address postcode
elected
1 BATEMAN Timothy The Revd | 29 Bradshaw Close, Tim.Bateman@gasstreet.org 1991
Birmingham, B15 2DD
2 MACHIRIDZA Douglas Tafara The Revd | 12 Nursery Drive, Handsworth, | Douglas.Machiridza@cofebirmingham.com 1971
Canon B20 25W
1 WHITE Priscilla The Revd | The Vicarage, Church Lane, Priscillawhite.harborne@btinternet.com 1962
Canon Kingsbury, Tamworth, B78 2LR
Dated this 13th day of October 2021
DrJanSmart .....
Presiding Officer
Papers Issued 175
Papers returned 131
Spoilt Papers 0

Percentage Poll

74.86%




Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

BATEMAN, The Revd Timothy

CALVERT, The Revd Philip

MACHIRIDZA, The Revd Canon Douglas Tafara
WHITE, The Revd Priscilla

Non-transferable

Totals

Election of Proctors in Convocation

2.0.16
CofE

First
Preferences

12/10/2021
3

131

0

32.75

34
16
25
56

131

Stage 2
Surplus of
WHITE, The Revd Priscilla
34 Elected
3.92 19.92

19.11 44.11 Elected
-23.25 32.75 Elected

0.22

0.22
131



