FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT

DIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM

ELECTION OF 3 PROCTORS IN CONVOCATION TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD

held on the 12th day of October 2021

I, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of proctors in Convocation for the diocese

CERTIFY THAT the persons whose names are listed below have been duly elected in the diocese.

Stage at which elected	Surname (alphabetical order)	Full Christian Names	Title or form of address	Address - including postcode	e-mail address	Year of birth
1	BATEMAN	Timothy	The Revd	29 Bradshaw Close, Birmingham, B15 2DD	Tim.Bateman@gasstreet.org	
2	MACHIRIDZA	Douglas Tafara	The Revd Canon	12 Nursery Drive, Handsworth, B20 2SW	Douglas.Machiridza@cofebirmingham.com	1971
1	WHITE	Priscilla	The Revd Canon	The Vicarage, Church Lane, Kingsbury, Tamworth, B78 2LR	Priscillawhite.harborne@btinternet.com	1962

Dated this 13th day of October 2021

Signed ..

Dr Jan Smart Presiding Officer

Papers Issued 175
Papers returned 131
Spoilt Papers 0

Percentage Poll 74.86%

Election for	Election of Proctors	in Convocation			
Date		12/10/2021			
Number to be elected		3			
Valid votes		131			
Invalid votes		0			
Quota		32.75			
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16				
Election rules	CofE				
			Stage		2
	First		Surplus of		
Candidates	Preferences		WHITE, The Revd Pris	cilla	
BATEMAN, The Revd Timothy		34			34 Elected
CALVERT, The Revd Philip		16		3.92	19.92
MACHIRIDZA, The Revd Canon Douglas Tafara		25		19.11	44.11 Elected
WHITE, The Revd Priscilla		56		-23.25	32.75 Elected
Non-transferable				0.22	0.22
Totals		131			131